3

bermissiple neget applies he and Nothing contained he this paragraph of amount of all negeties of the unitable to the paragraph from the experience requires the paragraph of applicable law, in which is paragraph of amount challed a paragraph to applicable law, in which experiences may paragraph the paragraph of the paragraph of

Borrower in the fire amount strail monthly uses whe was produced របស់លោក ប្រ ក្សីទី៤ ម៉ារីញ៉ូ សញ់ ព្រះធ្វើជំនាំព្រះ របស់ពីព្រៃស្នែកពី ស្តែ នាក់ប្រ ប៉ុន្តែព condition of missing the long secured by this based of light, burland

that Lender small give Borrower notice prior to any green inspection by highing tenguned to court thebeing reduced to a reduce γεύης επικλουήκε οι conse το με οιθής του αριόμε θήτες άδου και περοκρούν οι ήρα με εκτέρε καρκίνης

Apply 12 direct proposed to mean unit astrongers; see

sy volodine podp pose maiser of the property dis Liperibel dinger as lecteralises both some continues **เหลื โดยมากต่าง รณูรักรโต่ก**ับครั้ง, จะทำกับครั้ง การต่อมละ การต่อม **ตัว กับกุล กลังเลอร์ เรารับตร กลากร**อบมากลังกระ รูป โดยในกล้าง การต่อ

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

centation of constant to the consequence of protect them is between the included and control to be consequenced to the consequence of the consequence of the control of the 7. Trakecues of Lander's Secusity. If Berrower have a perform the government and automatic contains a problem in the government of the government of an arrangement of the performance of the containing the containing

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this have a 27th and a year and ay of a 44 AUGUST

19.79. among the Grantor, JOHN CORFUS and CATHY CORPUS, busband and wife------

.COMPANY------(herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary,

existing under the laws of the second of the entire second of the property of the entire second of the entire seco

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee plin trust; with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of KLAMATH State of Oregon: Lot 1, Block 1, Tract No. 1091,

LYNNEWOOD, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. the Property damaged, provided such restoration of repeat is reconstructed, leavible and the security of the Period of the Period of the Period of the Security of the Period of the Security of the Period of the Security of the Security of the Period of the Security of t by Borrower. Unloss Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, instrance propeed, shall be applied to besure then it is not all

Berrower shall give prompt antice to the insurance carrier and Lesden. Lender why make proof of less afger made or multi-All insurance policies and renewals flicted shall be in form acceptable by bedien and shall increase a standard manner. Clause in favor of and in tarm acceptable to Lender. Lander shall have the right trained free policies and extension to and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal netween and all feerings of paid (section). In the case of the

INVITABLES CALLIES

4. Charges, Lieus. Betrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, thus, and importance additionable of the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and basehold payarate or ground and, any to the payer there are provided under paragraph? hereof or, if not part to take payers there are manner provided under paragraph? hereof or, if not part to take payers there are made to the payers thereof which promptly furnish to Londer all notices of amounts and the moder to the payers that promptly discharge any lien which has priority ever this Deed of Trust provide the freezeness such the asolong such her so long as Borrower shall promptly furnish to Londer the payment of the freezeness such here so long as Borrower shall agood the payment of the freezeness such him in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such her by or detail and an according which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lie of the Property or magnitudes which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lie of the Property or magnitudes by fire, hazards included within the term extended qoverage, and such other magnet are for any and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may readire provided that beautify the magnet shall not be unreasonably whiched. All prehimus on fusional payment, when the allocation of that such approval shall not be unreasonably whiched. All prehimus on insurance petuge payment, when the absence of the such and the such approval to the payment of the such approval that such approval shall not be unreasonably whiched. All prehimus on insurance petuge payment, when the insurance excited.

principal on any Future Advances.

muqwhich has the address of 9.1.1211. LYNNEWOOD BLVD. then to the 1KLACATH, FALLS and the detection with the state of the

Figure parament in full of all same secured by this recenses the state are the characters of the secure of the characters of the character

p) rouge. Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances; rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property

(or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; Laubore (of which well depit to the Ennds was using the Ennds are hierard as additional region as the first state of the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. AUGUST. 27. 1979 (herein "Note") in the principal sum of SIXTY TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100-

Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness; if not sooner paid, due and payable on FEBRUARY, 1, 2010 Lines with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made To do Borrower by Lender pursuant to partigraph 21 hereof (herein "Fillure Advances").

10-1 Court Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally souther title to the Property against all claims and demands subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

Unitional Cove; and is acrower and Lender coverant and agree as follows:

sorry finox out as hillowings or finbs (spinit, maidy una

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

The specific of Principal and Interest of Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the observed by the Note prenayment and late charges as provided in the Note and the principal of and interest on the principal of and interest on the principal of and interest of the principal of and interest on the principal of an and the principal of an anti-principal of

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

11. **Payment** of Principal and Interest.** Borrower shall promotily pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this. Deed of Trust.

2. **Funds** for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonable estimates for hazard insurance. The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or everifying and compiling said assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender inay not charge for so holding and applying the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments permits. Lender inay not charge for so holding and applying the Funds in pay and accounts of principal and promote for the funds shall be paid. Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this purpose for which each debit to the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law shall give to Borrower, without charge an annual accounting of the Funds show a applicable law shurpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums security for the su

his Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, logether with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance; premiums and ground rents, as they fall due, such exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments and ground rents, as they fall due, such exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments and ground rents as they fall due, such exceeds shall be, at Borrower's option, either by Lender shall pay to Lender day amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed. Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender. Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Lender against and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payments received by Lender under the principal on any Future Advances.

Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the principal on any Future Advances.

Charges: Liens Regrower shall pay all taxes assessments and other charges fines and impositions attributable to

under paragraph? 2 nereot, then to interest payable on the typic, then to the principal on any Future Advances.

A. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; provided, that Borrower shall not be such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of the obligation secured by a such loss by fire, hazard included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

The insurance are payment of the amount of the property insured such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, Borrower shall give promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, by Borrower.

Borrower snail give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not made promptly Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust is date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the unit of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend to any insurance policies and in and to any insurance policies and in and to the property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower acquisition shall pass to Lender to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Processory of Proceeds the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the sale or processory and Maintanance of Property I easeholds. Condaminiums: Planned Unit Developments.

Processory of Planned Unit Developments. Paragraph. I Berrower.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall not of the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property of the Property and planned unit development. Rorrower shall need of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a shall need of the property of the prope and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or coverants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent development, the by-laws, and regulations of the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider-were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this paragraph to the covenants and agreements contained in this paragraph to the covenants and agreements contained in this paragraph to the covenants and agreements contained in this paragraph. The protect Lender's interest in the Property to make such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to disburse such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to disburse such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to disbursement of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower's limited, and the promitime to disbursement of the property to make repairs. If Lender-required mortgage, insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower's hall pay the premiums required to maintain such an anner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph? 7, with interest thereon, shall be become additional and any any and the paragraph to applicable law. In the paragraph and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such an action hereunder and the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest and any action hereunder. The provided law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate any action hereunder. The provided law is which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate any action hereunder. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided

permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph, snan require Lender to ment any expense of make any action hereunder. Of the Property o infolded in the Brobella OS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 73544 =10 8 0 J

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are nereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to respond or repair of the property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless I ender and Rorrower otherwise agree discoviring any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree fin writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of ambritization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver, Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or the procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust.

or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to

interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflicts shall and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable.

and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. The provisions of the Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. The Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option, declare all the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate in writing that the credit of such person Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with

all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period. Lender may, without further notice, or demand on Borrower; invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date the notice is mailed to notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the right to pring a court action to assert the non-existence specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may deciare an or the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this

law. Lender snall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the property of the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Barrayer and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the large of in each county in which the property or some part inercol is located. Lender of Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postnone sale of all or any warred of the Property by parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the

Property at any sale...

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the shall be prima facle evidence of the truth of the statements made sale, including; but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and and trustee's and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust of the earlier to occur; of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property, pursuant to the power of sale contained in this then due under this Deed of Trust; the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred. Borrower cures: all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hercof, botrower pays an reasonable expenses included by Lender and Trustee in emorging the covenants and agreements of norrower contained in this. Deed of Trusts and intenforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18, hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums

isccured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired, (Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby:shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred, hereby assigns to Lender, the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior, to acceleration under paragraph the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. The Property shall to enter upon, take possession of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by the Costs of management of the Property and collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's fees, premiums on of the costs of management of the Property and collection of retailing but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only: for those rents actually, received, the state of this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower, Lender, at Lender's roption prior to full reconveyance of the shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

Lender shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. It is a state of the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust and a any which shall be awarded by an appellate court any execute of some American action is also account any mich shall be awarded by an appellate court any execute of some American action is a some any mich and the sound of the some and the sound of the s any; which shall be awarded by an appeniate courtness as a successful to the property of the court of the property of the p To Trainster the property of the continuous and property of the continuous and property of the of second of the presence REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE interest and the second of the the second with all other indebtedness secured by this Dodd of Trust have been paid in fuller You are hereby directed to cancel cosaid note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this tiged of trust are for conscinence in the angle are as a provisions hereof.

The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this tiged of trust are for conscinence in the angle are as a provided for the first shall be given by mailing sock natice by certified mail addressed in Revense and Personal Revense are the Property Address or at such other address as Bearower hary destinate to notice to Lender as provided Revense the Property Address or at such other address as Bearower hary destinate the Render's address stated become the Property Address are such piven by certified mail return records frequently. The nation are remained to the Revense of Lender when given in the manner designation and property rederess to desire any designate by natices of transfer the given in the manner designation and property from of deed of trust semblines and constrained to nave been given to the form of deed of trust semblines and constrained and return to the form of deed of trust semblines and constrained to the first of the form of deed of trust semblines and constrained to the first of the firs successivery.

13. Successors and Ascigns Bound: Joint and Several Liability; Captions: The covenants and representational descriptions.

13. Successors and Ascigns Bound: Joint and Several Liability; Captions: and assigns of London and several contained shall bind, and the rights hereon. All cevenants and agreements of Borrower shall be soon and several subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereon. All revenants are for convenience only and are not to be dead to The captions and Fandiags of the paragraphs of this Dreet of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be dead interpret or define the provisions hereof. the Borrener Piot Released. Extension of the most life Hayment of Redmander and permit to reference in mirror and the most life in interest of Borrener kind and operate to reference in mirror and the liability of the original fleritorier and the Extension into the particular and interest and the Extension of Section of Section in the most in persocial permits against such successor or given to remain made by the original horizont such successor or given to remain made by the original horizont such successor or given to remain made by the original horizont such successor or given to remain made by the original horizont such successor of given to remain made by the original horizont such successor of the first and the production of any replication of the most life in the successor of the most life in the production of materials of the most life in method of the most life in method of the most life in the most lif Hed for record of request of Transmerica Title Co. illed for record or request of transportation of the modes of the property of the due of the modes of the property of the due of the modes of the property of the modes of the property of the property of the same ensured by the Deed of the property of the property of the same ensured by the Deed of the property of the property of the same ensured by the Deed of the property of the property of the same ensured by the Deed of the property of the and shall be paid to Lender.

The the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this bend of Trials to the event of a total taking of the processe with the event of a total taking of the processe with the event of a total taking to the recesse with the event of a total to the recesse to the processe with the event of a total to applied to the sums securer to a property the event of the event 6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential in somestion, any condemnation of the proceeds of any award or claim for for consequence in lieu of condemnation, are leader as some and chall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a rotal taking of the Property, the proceeds dual be denied to the counsequence as the process.